

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0627 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/25/2024 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 4/30/2024 Final action: 4/30/2024

Title: El Dorado County Air Quality Management District recommending the Board, acting as the Board of

Directors of the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District:

1) Adopt and authorize the Chair to sign Resolution 068-2024 authorizing the acceptance of annual funding from the California Air Resources Board to implement the Community Air Protection (CAP)

Program; and

2) Authorize the Air Pollution Control Officer to execute and submit all documents necessary for the administration of the CAP program in El Dorado County through December 31, 2029. The tentative allotments of the Community Air Protection Program for El Dorado County are: Year 5 is \$135,151, Year 6 is \$136,096, and Year 7 is \$132,694; future years are to be determined.

FUNDING: Community Air Protection state grant program funding.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - CAP Resolution 2024-2029 - 4/30/24, 2. B - County Counsel Approval - CAP Resolution 2024-

2029 - 4/30/24, 3. Executed Resolution 068-2024

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/30/2024	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass